

## NOTICE PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 41, PARAGRAPH 2, LIT. C) OF THE REGULATION ADOPTED BY CONSOB WITH RESOLUTION NO. 11971 OF 14 MAY 1999, AS SUBSEQUENTLY AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED (THE "ISSUERS REGULATION")

Milan, March 16<sup>th</sup>, 2021 – With reference to the voluntary totalitarian public tender offer promoted by ATS Automation Holdings Italy S.r.l. (the "**Offeror**") on all the ordinary, special and multiple-vote shares of CFT S.p.A. ("**CFT**") whose acceptance period ended on March 12<sup>th</sup>, 2021, the Offeror announces that on the date hereof has carried out the following transactions involving the ordinary shares of CFT (ISIN Code IT0005262313), subject to notification pursuant to article 41, paragraph 2, lit. c) of the Issuers Regulation:

Date	Modalities of the transaction	Type of transaction	Number of shares	Currency	Unit price per share
03/16/2021	AIM Italia	Purchase	4,700	EUR	4.45
03/16/2021	AIM Italia	Purchase	1,000	EUR	4.42
03/16/2021	AIM Italia	Purchase	1,000	EUR	4.42
03/16/2021	AIM Italia	Purchase	19,000	EUR	4.42
03/16/2021	AIM Italia	Purchase	1,000	EUR	4.42
03/16/2021	AIM Italia	Purchase	1,000	EUR	4.42
03/16/2021	AIM Italia	Purchase	1,600	EUR	4.42
03/16/2021	AIM Italia	Purchase	400	EUR	4.42
03/16/2021	AIM Italia	Purchase	2,000	EUR	4.4
03/16/2021	AIM Italia	Purchase	6,000	EUR	4.4
03/16/2021	AIM Italia	Purchase	2,000	EUR	4.4
03/16/2021	AIM Italia	Purchase	8,000	EUR	4.4
03/16/2021	AIM Italia	Purchase	565	EUR	4.4
03/16/2021	AIM Italia	Purchase	618	EUR	4.4
03/16/2021	AIM Italia	Purchase	600	EUR	4.4
03/16/2021	AIM Italia	Purchase	217	EUR	4.4
03/16/2021	AIM Italia	Purchase	348	EUR	4.4
03/16/2021	AIM Italia	Purchase	9	EUR	4.4
03/16/2021	AIM Italia	Purchase	100	EUR	4.4
	_		Total: 50,157		

The text of this press release is available on ATS Automation Tooling Systems Inc.'s website (<a href="www.atsautomation.com">www.atsautomation.com</a>), CFT's website (<a href="https://www.cft-group.com/investor-relations/">https://www.cft-group.com/investor-relations/</a>), as well as on the Global Information Agent's website (<a href="www.georgeson.com/it">www.georgeson.com/it</a>).

## ATS Automation Holdings Italy S.r.l.

The ATS group is a leader in automation solutions and operates in the planning, design, construction, commissioning and maintenance of automated production and assembly systems, including automation products. Founded in 1978, ATS employs approximately 4,200 people at 20 manufacturing facilities and



ATS Automation Holdings Italy S.r.l.

over 50 offices in North America, Europe, Southeast Asia and China. The shares of the holding company of the ATS group are traded on the Toronto Stock Exchange.

## Contacts:

**Barabino & Partners** 

Stefania Bassi +39 335 6282 667

s.bassi@barabino.it

Agota Dozsa +39 338 7424 061

a.dozsa@barabino.it